

## **CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE**

The Ohio Casualty Insu	rance Company	Surety upon:			
a certain Bond No.:	32S553927			CTATE OF INDIANA	
Cross Ref Bond No.:		2020-086	186	STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD	
dated effective:	January 3, 2018	2020 Nov 24	8:57 AM	MICHAEL B BROWN RECORDER	
on behalf of:	Dubak Electrical Group	× · — — — —			
and in favor of:	City of Hammond Building Depart	ment			
		cument is			
does hereby continue sa	id bond in force for the further period	<b>OFFICIA</b>	L!		
beginning on:	January 3, 2020 Docum	ent is the prop	erty of		
and ending on:	January 3, 2021 the Lake	County Record	der!		
Amount of bond:	\$5,000. <mark>00</mark>				
Description of bond:	Electrical				
PPOVIDED: That this	continuation certificate does not	create a new obligation a	nd is evenuted	d upon the express condition and	
provision that the Suret	y's liability under said bond and thi	s and all Continuation Cer	tificates issued	in connection therewith shall not	
of all defaults committee	the said Surety's aggregate liability ed during the period (regardless of a	the number of years) said			
any event exceed the an	nount of said bond as hereinbefore s	et forth.			
Signed and dated on:	November 5, 2020	SEAL J		A INSUA	
Surety Name:	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Com	oany VOIANA HUIT	2 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	ORPORA A	
	Timothy A. Milrologewski		OH OH	1919	
	Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistar	nt Secretary		* WANT	
•	LAMB LITTLE & COMPANY				
Agency Address:	1101 Perimeter Drive Ste.500, Sch	aumburg, IL 60173-5060		<del></del>	
Agency Telephone:					

25

(1 1)



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Principal: Dubak Electrical Group Agency Name: LAMB LITTLE & COMPANY	Bond Number: 32S553927
Obligee: City of Hammond Building Department	
Bond Amount (\$5,000.00 ) Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cent	S
collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein set fortleach individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorned	surance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein n, does hereby name, constitute and appoint <b>Timothy A. Mikolajewski</b> in the city and state of <b>Seattle, WA</b> , -in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and ions, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly own proper persons.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an a this 26th day of September, 2016.	uthorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of the Company has been affixed thereto
	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
	OCUENES IS Javid M. Carey, Assistant Secretary
COUNTY OF WONTGOWERT	ment is the property of
On this 26th day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared Day Company and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoinauthorized officer.	id M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance ng instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as duly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed m	notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
OF Upper My Co	Notarial Seal Beresa Pastella, Notary Public Merion Twp., Montgomery County Immission Expires March 28, 2021 Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  By: Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Teresa Pastella, Notary Public
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of and effect reading as follows:	the following By-law and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, which is now in full force
President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in-fact, as may be any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligate have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and executed	pose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the specessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety tions. Such attorneys in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall I, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any er the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by
	to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in- seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety
assistant secretary of the Company or facsimile or mechanically reproduced	the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature or electronic signatures of any or electronic seal of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney or id binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.
I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of The Ohio Cas force and effect and has not been revoked.	ualty Insurance Company do hereby certify that this power of attorney executed by said Company is in full
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal	s of said Company this 5th day of November , 2020 .
	By:  Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary